Dacobas Advanced Basic Assemblies

Dacobas Advanced
Basic Assemblies

Type
linear
45°
90°
90° Trapezoid
R3000 Circular
linear
45°
90°
90° Trapezoid

R3000 Circular

* In order to bring quotations faster to your desk

and to make Dacobas Advanced easily

understandable you will find below a helpful

overview of the most common Basic
Assemblies.

Depth D

1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200

Order number

Straight
01.329.220.9
01.329.222.9
01.329.223.9
01.329.224.9
01.329.225.9
01.329.260.9
01.329.262.9
01.329.263.9
01.329.264.9

01.329.265.9

Lowered
01.329.200.9
01.329.202.9
01.329.203.9
01.329.204.9
01.329.205.9
01.329.240.9
01.329.242.9
01.329.243.9
01.329.244.9

01.329.245.9

Each Basic Assembly consists of Starter-, End-
and Link Up-Side Elements as well as the
respective number of Basic Frames.

www.technical-furniture.com

07.07.2016


HOHENTHALH
Rechteck

HOHENTHALH
Rechteck


Dacobas Advanced Basic Assemblies

*  Planning, configuration and order of any setup
should always start with one of the below Basic
Assembilies.

* The next step is to choose the right quantities
of Link Up Side-Elements, Basic Frames,
Cover Panels, Doors, Worktops and
completing the setup with accessories.

*  When extending a Basic Assembly with further
Basic Frames, the second End-Side Element
moves to the End of the row.

Linear Basic Assemblies

¢ Linear Basic Assemblies always consist of two
Basic Frames W1230, one Start-, one Link Up-
and one End-Side Element. Starting from
W630, any shorter or longer Basic Assemblies
can be created from a corresponding selection
of W630 or W1230 Basic Frames.

45°-Basic Assemblies

e 45°-Basic Assemblies consist of two Basic
Frames W1230, one Start-, two Link Upand
one End-Side Element as well as front and
rear 45°-Cover Panels.

90°-Basic Assemblies

e 90°-Basic Assemblies consist of two
Basic Frames W1230, one Start- and
one End-Side Element, one 90° Corner
Element.

90°-Trapezoid-Basic Assemblies

* 90°-Trapezoid-Basic Assemblies
consist of two Basic Frames W1230,
one Start- and one End-Side Element,
one 90°-Trapezoid Corner Element
with 600mm front edge.

Circular Basic Assemblies

How supplied

. Preassembled modules

Please note

All of the above Basic Assemblies and
corresponding worktops can be extended to up to
3600mm at a stretch. Instead of the before
mentioned basic frames W 1230 mm you can also
use basic frames W 630 mm!

Further helpful accessories as

- Cable Management

- Power Strips

- Lighting

- Seating and Ambient Furniture

can be found in our catalogues.

www.technical-furniture.com

07.07.2016


HOHENTHALH
Rechteck

HOHENTHALH
Rechteck




