Dacobas Advanced Basic Assemblies



Dacobas Advanced Basic Assemblies		Order number	
Туре	Depth D	Straight	Lowered
linear	1050	01.329.220.9	01.329.200.9
45°	1050	01.329.222.9	01.329.202.9
90°	1050	01.329.223.9	01.329.203.9
90° Trapezoid	1050	01.329.224.9	01.329.204.9
R3000 Circular	1050	01.329.225.9	01.329.205.9
linear	1200	01.329.260.9	01.329.240.9
45°	1200	01.329.262.9	01.329.242.9
90°	1200	01.329.263.9	01.329.243.9
90° Trapezoid	1200	01.329.264.9	01.329.244.9
R3000 Circular	1200	01.329.265.9	01.329.245.9

- In order to bring quotations faster to your desk and to make Dacobas Advanced easily understandable you will find below a helpful overview of the most common Basic Assemblies.
- Each Basic Assembly consists of Starter-, Endand Link Up-Side Elements as well as the respective number of Basic Frames.

Dacobas Advanced Basic Assemblies

- Planning, configuration and order of any setup should always start with one of the below Basic Assemblies.
- The next step is to choose the right quantities of Link Up Side-Elements, Basic Frames, Cover Panels, Doors, Worktops and completing the setup with accessories.
- When extending a Basic Assembly with further Basic Frames, the second End-Side Element moves to the End of the row.

Linear Basic Assemblies

 Linear Basic Assemblies always consist of two Basic Frames W1230, one Start-, one Link Upand one End-Side Element. Starting from W630, any shorter or longer Basic Assemblies can be created from a corresponding selection of W630 or W1230 Basic Frames.

45°-Basic Assemblies

 45°-Basic Assemblies consist of two Basic Frames W1230, one Start-, two Link Upand one End-Side Element as well as front and rear 45°-Cover Panels.

90°-Basic Assemblies

 90°-Basic Assemblies consist of two Basic Frames W1230, one Start- and one End-Side Element, one 90° Corner Element.

90°-Trapezoid-Basic Assemblies

 90°-Trapezoid-Basic Assemblies consist of two Basic Frames W1230, one Start- and one End-Side Element, one 90°-Trapezoid Corner Element with 600mm front edge.

Circular Basic Assemblies

How supplied

Preassembled modules

Please note

All of the above Basic Assemblies and corresponding worktops can be extended to up to 3600mm at a stretch. Instead of the before mentioned basic frames W 1230 mm you can also use basic frames W 630 mm!

Further helpful accessories as

- Cable Management
- Power Strips
- Lighting
- Seating and Ambient Furniture can be found in our catalogues.